439,

( Quebec and Lévis Fortifications, Repairs—Expenditure required

TOF Lhi8 HOEVICA ..\ il oxatie s SN0 LSt s vhl e i hanasira s s ik e o

9296 Montreal Examining Warehouse—Estimated cost for completion
G SRR B S S L SRR i D e e
1\![011t1:'e8i}i Post QOffice—Amount required for completion of

Rt s, ol e s T s e b i i

227 St. John, N B., Public Buildings—Amount of Special Warrant
granted for clearing away debris and rebuilding, during the
year, the Public Buildings destroyed by fire..

Buildings, Battleford, N.W.T.—Amount of Speclal "Warrant

298 granted to complete these buildings. ....cccceeiimmarnnsianicnesians

Unex ended Balance ot 1876-77, car rried forward by Special
arrant, on 30th September, 1877 (Revote)...

229 Pemtentlary, B.C.—Amount of Une*(pended Balance, 30th Sep-
tember, 1877, carried forward by Special Warrant (Revote) .

230 Gas, Public Bulldlngs, Ottawa—To pay for increased consumption
during the Jear.....ccee.eeenssenuascatiosonsiassuesroscasssisrasensarnsas

231 Cobourg Harbour—Part of Unexpended Balance of 1876-177

Revote) ...... S e L e B T

232 Shlpl()egan Breakwater, NB—Unexpended Balance of 1876-177,
carried forward by Special Warrant (Revote). ......c...ccooceeet

233 Cow Bay, C.B.—Unexpended Balance of 1876-77, carried forward

Special Warrant (Revote)....... R R

234 Colv1lle ay, Bouris Breakwater—Balance due to Contractor .....

LIGHTHOUSES AND COAST SERVICE.

Mainterance—To replace Dioptric Apparatus for Machias Seal

Island Light destroyed in St. John Fire................. .

To replace Oil destroyed in St. John fire.........ccevueneeenns

Repairing damages at Rondean Lighthouse.....................
Repairing damages to Breakwater, Goderich nghthouse

New Light Ship for the Traverse .......cccoseeniieririniinaiine g

235

FISHERIES.

Fish-breeding, &c.—For new Fish-breeding Establishment, Prince
236 Edward Island....... L e
For new Fish-breeking Establishment, Cape Breton .

SCIENTIFIC INSTITUTIONS.

237 To aid in constructing and maintaining Telegraph Line between
Matane and Fox River...ceciveeeeiiiianiiiiiiiieisniiiiieniiieien.

STEAMBOAT INSPECTION.

238 To complete remeasurement of Steamers in Inland waters......

 INDIANS.
289 Indians, Manitoba and North-West—Further amount required for
this BEIVICe) coitineiastiia coviis £ 80 € AL BN R IRt SRS SRR G
MISCELLANEOUS.

240 Halifax Commission—Amount required to cover expenditure,

(partly to be refanded) «.veveiiiiiiiieeiisennnneenns stsvssanansshssis o

$7,200
10,000
16,037

50,000
30,000
4,587
19,106
5,000
6,533
9,630

1,343
8,500

3,000
3,500
1,500
2,600
6,000

2,500
2,500

00
00
07

00
00
88
89
00
31
37

87
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00

5,000 00

300

10,927

57,000

00

00



